and the CSR Policy of the Company, and to act as an implementing agency under Rule 
4(1) of the Companies (CSR Policy) Rules, 2014. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Company do subscribe to the Subscribers’ Sheet of the 

proposed Section 8 Company and contribute a sum of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand only) towards its initial capital. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the following persons be and are hereby authorized to act as 
the initial subscribers and first Directors of the proposed Section 8 Company: 

Tara Chand Infralogistic Solutions Limited (Subscriber)